Wyoming Cornell Cooperative Extension Association Lead Executive Director

CCE Wyoming is looking for their next Association Lead Executive Director! CCE Wyoming is seeking a dynamic leader for the Association located in Warsaw, NY and the Western Region Shared Business Network. This full-time position provides high level leadership and management of the Association, lead development and implementation of a compelling, contemporary vision for non-formal, locally relevant programming and set local program priorities in collaboration with the Board of Directors. Executive Director supports the Shared Business Network (SBN) by engaging decision makers locally, regionally within the SBN, and at Cornell in providing leadership for staff that work to back-office functions in the areas of Finance, HR and IT. The Lead Executive Director develops and maintains effective working relationships among the staff, other Extension Associations, the Western Region Shared Business Network, Extension Administration, Cornell faculty, and stakeholders. Master's degree required with minimum of 6 years related experience, including 4 years in a leadership capacity. Annual salary of \$75,000 to \$80,000 commensurate with experience. Excellent benefits including but not limited to vacation, sick, personal time, paid holidays, health insurance and retirement. Apply online by September 20. For more information or to apply, please click on the following link:

https://cornell.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/CCECareerPage/job/New-York-State-Other/Association-Lead-Executive-Director---Warsaw--NY_WDR-00037898?q=wyoming